

Thank you for your interest in showing your car(s) at our upcoming Weaver Mountains Festival. Please complete the Car Show Application, Accident Waiver and Release of Liability & Photo Release found on the next page and return it to **Dick Meyers** or mail it to Peeples Valley Fire District, P.O. Box 936, Yarnell, AZ 85362 by **August 17, 2024.** 

Vehicle space is limited and will be assigned on a first come, first served basis. A member of our Events Committee will be in touch to confirm with you once your application has been received and approved. There is no charge to participate in the vehicle/car show.

A few logistics to share about the **Day of the Event**:

- Set up for the event will begin no earlier than 7:30AM and all Car Show vehicles need to be in place as soon as possible to alleviate any congestion as eventgoers will start arriving before 9:00AM.
- The event will be open to the public from 9 AM to 2 PM
- The location of your vehicle space will be assigned after checking in with the Event Host.
- As a Car Show participant, you are responsible for leaving the event location in the same condition as when you arrived.
- We will be holding prize raffles (e.g., gift baskets, gift certificates) during the event.
  If you would like to donate a raffle prize, please let Dick Meyers know the details of your prize by August 23<sup>rd</sup> in order to be included in the prize raffle announcements.

Please note our cancellation policy: We understand that plans can change so please let us know as soon as possible if you cannot attend so we can plan accordingly.

We appreciate you and your interest in being a part of our event. We couldn't do fundraising events like these without people like you!

Please reach out to us at Auxiliary@peeplesvalleyfire.org if you have any questions and we'll look forward to seeing you on August 24<sup>th</sup>!

Thank you! Peeples Valley Fire Auxiliary



# **Peeples Valley Fire District**

Fire | EMS | Wildfire | Rescue

## Weaver Mountain Festival Car Show Application, Accident Waiver and Release of Liability & Photo Release FIRE AUXI



### Vehicle Owner Application

I understand that I must be at least 18 years of age to display my vehicle at this event. Vehicle owners must supply their own equipment. No electricity or running water will be available onsite. Day of the Event: Set up begins no earlier than 7:30 AM, so please plan to set up in time to alleviate traffic/parking congestion at the start of the event. Please check in with the Event Host upon arrival. The location of spaces will be assigned on a first-come, first-served basis. Vehicle owners are responsible for leaving the event location in the same condition as when they arrived. This event will run from 9 AM to 2 PM on August 24<sup>th</sup>, 2024. Cancellation Policy: Please notify us by August 17<sup>th</sup> if you cannot attend so we can plan accordingly.

Make & Model of Vehicle(s): Spaces Required: Spaces Required: *Please note: No products are permitted for sale without an approved Vendor Application and paid Vendor Space.				
Contact Name:			Phone Number:	
Address:				
City:	State:	Zip:	Email Address:	
Emergency Contact Name:			Emergency Contact Phone #:	
	This application, waive	er, release form m	ust be received no later than Saturday, August 17, 2024	

Please turn into Auxiliary Contact or mail to "Peeples Valley Fire District, PO BOX 936, Yarnell, AZ 85362."

#### Accident Waiver and Release of Liability

I hereby certify that I am at least 18 years of age. I hereby agree to release and forever hold harmless the Peeples Valley Fire District, Peeples Valley Fire Department Auxiliary, Yarnell Elementary School District #52, and their agents, staff, employees, officers, directors, owners, and all persons or entities acting on their behalf (the releases), from all claims, actions, damages, liabilities, costs, or expenses and attorney fees which are related to, that arise out of or are in any way connected to my/our participation in this event, however such claims, actions, damages, liability, costs or expenses are caused. By this AGREEMENT, it is my intention to surrender and waive any rights to sue or exercise the legal right to seek damages from the releases.

This AGREEMENT shall be effective and binding upon my heirs, agents, personal representatives, and assigns.

The laws of the State of Arizona will govern this agreement. Any legal action relating to this Agreement shall be brought to the courts of Yavapai County, Arizona.

#### Photo Release

I hereby authorize Peeples Valley Fire District and/or Peeples Valley Fire Auxiliary to publish the photographs of me and reference my name for their use in Peeples Valley Fire District and/or Peeples Valley Fire Auxiliary printed publications. websites, and social media.

I acknowledge that since my participation in the Peeples Valley Fire District and/or Peeples Valley Fire Auxiliary Event is voluntary, I will receive no compensation.

I further agree that my participation in any Peeples Valley Fire District and/or Peeples Valley Fire Auxiliary Fundraisers, Trainings, and Events confers upon me no ownership rights whatsoever. I release Peeples Valley Fire District and/or Peeples Valley Fire Auxiliary and its employees or volunteers from any claims by me or third-party connection with my participation in this event.

By signing this form, I CERTIFY THAT I HAVE READ THIS DOCUMENT AND I FULLY UNDERSTAND AND AGREE TO ITS CONTENT. I AM AWARE THAT THIS IS A RELEASE OF LIABILITY, AND I SIGN IT OF MY OWN FREE WILL.

#### SIGNATURE: DATE:

For PVFD Auxiliary Use Only